
MEDIA RELEASE 

Bothell Municipal Court  
 
 

For immediate release: 

 

Due to community health concerns and recommendations from public health agencies regarding the 

COVID-19 (Coronavirus), Bothell Municipal Court has suspended normal operations in accordance with 

General Rule 21 and Washington Supreme Court Order 25700-B-602. Bothell Municipal Court will 

continue with essential calendars only until further notice. All other hearings will be continued pending 

further Order of the Court.  

Individuals summoned for Bothell hearings, please contact your legal counsel regarding the status of your 

case or contact the court clerk.   

Jurors summoned for the week of March 16, 2020 do not need to appear. The Jury Coordinator will be in 

contact in the coming weeks to address your jury service. 

Please continue to monitor the City of Bothell websites for updated information. 

Bothell Municipal Court  

Court Clerk    Jury Coordinator 
425-487-5587    425-487-5587 
municourt@bothellwa.gov  jury@bothellwa.gov  
 

Probation Services     
425-487-5594 
probation@bothellwa.gov  
 

Public Defenders 

  Kaitlin Pimentel   Jamie Kim 
  kaitlin@sbmhlaw.com   jamie@jamieskimlawoffice.com 
  253-859-8840    425-918-2280   
   

  John Rongerude   Christian Smith 
  john@johnrongerude.com  cwsmith58@gmail.com 
  425-893-8200    206-940-8803 
 
 City of Bothell Prosecutor    City of Bothell Domestic Violence Advocate 
  Sotha Lor    Sharon Haley 
  425-806-6223    425-806-6220 

https://www.courts.wa.gov/court_rules/pdf/GR/GA_GR_21_00_00.pdf
http://www.courts.wa.gov/content/publicUpload/Supreme%20Court%20Orders/SC%20Order%20Closure%2025700-B-602.pdf
http://www.ci.bothell.wa.us/
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